

Đ
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 617-618 OF 2013

RICHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BOHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Lingwal, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER